Effect of Compatibilizer on Micromehanical
Deformations and Morphology of Dispersion
in PP/PDMS Blend
K. Prakashan, A. K. Gupta, S. N. Maiti
Centre for Polymer Science and Engineering, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, New Delhi 110016, India
Received 18 August 2006; accepted 11 December 2006
DOI 10.1002/app.26510
Published online 16 May 2007 in Wiley InterScience (www.interscience.wiley.com).

in domain size with increasing elastomer content.
TABLE I
Description and Composition of Blend Samples
Sample
name
PP parts by
weight
PDMS parts
by weight
PP-g-MAH
by weight
Volume fraction
of PDMS
PP 100 0 0 0
PP/E5 100 5 0 0.048
PP/E10 100 10 0 0.092
PP/E20 100 20 0 0.169
PP/E30 100 30 0 0.235
PP/E20/C4 96 20 4 0.169
PP/E20/C6 94 20 6 0.169
PP/E20/C8 92 20 8 0.169
EFFECT OF COMPATIBILIZER ON MICROMEHANICAL DEFORMATIONS 2859
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
This may be due to insufficient breakage of the dis-
persed phase droplets, or coalescence of already